Caseyville Police Department

10 W Morris Street, Caseyville, IL 62232
Summons by Charge
01/01/2020 - 12/31/2020

Summons Type DISORDERLY CONDUCT Number of Offenses:
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-ALARM/DISTURB 1
NONE 1
Total Summons Type DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2
Summons Type DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Number of Offenses:
NONE 1
POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 1
Total Summons Type DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 2
Summons Type ILLEGAL TRANS Number of Offenses:
NONE 2
Total Summons Type ILLEGAL TRANS 2
Summons Type MOVING Number of Offenses:
ASSAULT 2
BATTERY-MAKE PHYSICAL CONTACT 1
DISOBEY STOP SIGN 11
DISOBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 2
DISOBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 1
DRIVING WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE 37
DRIVING WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE-2ND 2
DUI-ALCOHOL 1
EXPIRATION OF REGISTRATION 11
EXPIRED DRIVERS LICENSE 2
EXPIRED REGISTRATION 6
FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED TO AVOID ACCIDENT 9
FAIL TO SIGNAL/IMPROPER SIGNAL 1
FAIL TO YIELD 1
FAILURE TO SIGNAL 1
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE 1
ILLEGAL TRANSPORTATION OF ALCOHOL-DRIVER 3
ILLEGAL U-TURN 1
IMPROPER DISPLAY REGISTRATION 4
IMPROPER LANE USAGE 6
IMPROPER PASSING ON SHOULDER 7
Page 1 of 6 Printed 04/27/2021 1309

© 1994 - 2021 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO omnigo.com



IMPROPER PASSING/LEFT/NO PASS ZONE 1

IMPROPER PASSNG/MEETNG VEHCLE 1
© LEAVING THE SCENE OF ACCIDENT.VEHICLE DAMAGE 1
NO DL ON PERSON 1
NO FRONT REGISTRATION PLATE 1
© NOREGISTRATIONUGHT 1
NO TAIL LIGHTS 1
NO VALID DRIVERS LICENSE 11
© NOVALDREGISTRATION w
NONE 119
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE-REGISTRATION SUSPENDED 13
—————— NONINSURANCE -~~~ — "~~~ ~~~~~~ T T T T TS T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE 76
OPERATING VEHICLE WITH ONE TAILIGHT 1
OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE WHEN REGISTRATION 1
—————— SUSPENDED FOR NONINSURANCE -~~~ —~~ "~~~ ~ "~~~ "~~~ "~~~ ~ -~~~ -~ - T T T oo
POSSESSION OF ADULT USE CANNABIS IN A VEHICLE 1
POSSESSION OF CANNABIS 1
RECKLESS DRIVING-WILLFUL/WANTON DISREGARD 3
© RESISTNG APEACEOFFICER 1
SCOTT'S LAW 2
SPEEDING 6
© SPEEDING 125MPHABOVELMT o
SPEEDING 26-34 MPH ABOVE LIMIT 5
SPEEDING 35+ MPH ABOVE LIMIT 1
 SUSPENDED REGISTRATION SAFETY/FINANCIAL 1
—————— RESPONSIBILITY """~~~ ~"" """~~~ "~~~ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e
UNLAWFUL DISPLAY OF REGISTRATION NOT AUTHORIZED BY LAW 1
—————— B0 ) 1 1 o o 1
Total Summons Type MOVING 426
Summons Type NON MOVING Number of Offenses:
ACCUMULATION OF JUNK AND TRASH 1
BATTERY 1
BATTERY-MAKE PHYSICAL CONTACT 2
© CRIMINALDAVAGE TO PROPERTY <8300 2
CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO LAND-REMAIN AFTER NOTICE FROM 1
—————— OWNERTODEPART ——— "~~~ "~~~ "~~~ "~~~ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e
DEFRAUDING AN INNKEEPER 1
~ DERELCTVEHCLE 2
DISOBEY STOP SIGN 1
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 4
~ DposATLARGE 2
Page 2 of 6 Printed 04/27/2021 1309

© 1994 - 2021 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO omnigo.com



DRIVING WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE 16

EXPIRED DRIVERS LICENSE 1

© FALNOTIFY ADDRESSNAME CHANGE 1
FAIL TO DIM HEADLIGHTS 1
FAIL TO INOCULATE AGAINST RABIES 1

© FALTOREDUCE SPEEDTOAVOIDACCIDENT 1
FAIL TO REPORT VEHICLE ACCIDENT 1
FAIL TO WEAR SEAT BELT/PASSENGR 1

© FALURETOCONTROLANMAL 1
FAILURE TO INOCULATE-RABIES 2
FAILURE TO REGISTER DOGS WITH COUNTY 1

©WEGALBURNNG 1
ILLEGAL DUMPING 1
IMPROPER MANNER OF KEEPING 1

© UTERNGPROMBITED 1
NO VALID DRIVERS LICENSE 8
NO VALID REGISTRATION 4

© NOVILLAGEPETLCENSE 2
NONE 28
OBSTRUCTING 1

© OBSTRUCTING APEACEOFFICER .
OBSTRUCTING IDENTIFICATION 3
OBSTRUCTING POUNDMASTER 1

© OPENCONTANER 1
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE-REGISTRATION SUSPENDED 1

—————— NONINSURANCE- """~~~ "~ "~~~ "~~~ T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE 16

© ORDWNANCEVIOLATON 7
POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 2
POSSESSION OF CANNABIS 1

 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALA 2
PUBLIC INDECENCY 1
PUBLIC INTOXICATION 2

© RESISTNG APEACEOFFICER s
RETAIL THEFT 3
RETAIL THEFT <300 1

et 2
TRANSPORTATION OF ADULT CANNABIS IN MOTOR VEHICLE 1
TRESPASSES 4

~ tResassne 2

Page 3 of 6 Printed 04/27/2021 1309

© 1994 - 2021 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO omnigo.com



UNLAWFUL DISPLAY OF REGISTRATION NOT AUTHORIZED BY LAW 3

—————— ONSUCHVEHICLE "~~~ "~~~ "~~~ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e
UNSAFE STRUCTURE 1

© VIOLATIONOFSTOPWORKORDER 1

Total Summons Type NON MOVING 155

Summons Type NON TRAFFIC Number of Offenses:
DEFRAUDING AN INN KEEPER 1

© DEFRAUDING ANINNKEEPER 1
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1
ILLEGAL BURNING 1

 woNe s

Total Summons Type NON TRAFFIC 7

Summons Type NONE Number of Offenses:
CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING 1

© DAMAGETOPROPERTY 1
DEFECTIVE WINDSHIELD/1ST & 2ND 1
DISOBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 3

© DOGATLARGE
DRIVING WHILE USING ELECTRONIC CONTROL DEVICE 1
DRIVING WITH LICENSE SUSPENDED 1

© DRIVING WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE o
DRIVING WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE-2ND 1
DUI-ALCOHOL 1

© EXPIRATIONOFREGISTRATON s
EXPIRED DRIVERS LICENSE 4
EXPIRED REGISTRATION 11

© FALTOREDUCE SPEEDTOAVOIDACCIDENT :
FAIL TO WEAR SEAT BELT/DRIVER 1
FAILURE TO REDUCE SPEED 1

© FALURETOSECURECHLD-<8 1
FAILURE TO SIGNAL 1
ILLEGAL TRANSPORTATION OF ALCOHOL-DRIVER 2

© ILLEGALUSEOF SOUND APPLIFICATION 1
ILLEGAL WINDOW TINT 3
IMPROPER DISPLAY OF REGISTRATION (NO FRONT LICENSE 1

—————— I I
IMPROPER DISPLAY REGISTRATION 7
IMPROPER DISPLAY REGISTRATION NOT AUTHORIZED ON SUCH 1

—————— 7 =l 1 2 =
IMPROPER LANE USAGE 2

Page 4 of 6 Printed 04/27/2021 1309

© 1994 - 2021 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO omnigo.com



IMPROPER LIGHTING 1

IMPROPER PASSING ON SHOULDER 2
© MPROPERUSEECD 1
IMPROPER USE OF REGISTRATION 1
INTOXICATION IN PUBLIC 1
 LEAVING THE SCENE OF ACCIDENT-VEHICLE DAMAGE s
NO DL ON PERSON 1
NO REGISTRATION LIGHT 3
© NOVALDDRWVERSLCENSE 1.
NO VALID REGISTRATION 8
NONE 34
© OBEDIENCE TO AND REQUIRED TRAFFIC CONTROLDEVICE 1
OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER 2
OBSTRUCTING IDENTIFICATION 1
© OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION SUSPENDED °«
—————— NONINSURANCE-~—"""~~ "~~~ "~~~ "~~~ "~~~ T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE 7
POSSESSION DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 1
© POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALA 2
PROHIBITED ANIMALS 1
RECKLESS DRIVING-WILLFUL/WANTON DISREGARD 2
© RESISTNG APEACEOFFICER °«
SPEEDING 1
SPEEDING 1-25 MPH ABOVE LIMIT 14
© SPEEDING2634MPHABOVELMIT .
SPEEDING 35+ MPH ABOVE LIMIT 1
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - OVER $500 2
~ tRespasses s
UNLAWFUL DISPLAY OF REGISTRATION NOT AUTHORIZED BY LAW 9
—————— ONSUCHVEHICLE "~~~ "~~~ "~~~ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e
UUW-CARRY/POSSESS FIREARM 2
Total Summons Type NONE 325
Summons Type OBSTRUCTING Number of Offenses:
NONE 2
Total Summons Type OBSTRUCTING 2
Summons Type OPERATING UNINSURED Number of Offenses:
NONE 5
ONE HEADLIGHT OUT 1
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE 9

Page 5 of 6 Printed 04/27/2021 1309

© 1994 - 2021 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO omnigo.com



Total Summons Type OPERATING UNINSURED 15

Summons Type SPEEDING Number of Offenses:
NONE 2
SPEEDING 1-25 MPH ABOVE LIMIT 5
SPEEDING 26-34 MPH ABOVE LIMIT 2
Total Summons Type SPEEDING 9
Summons Type SUSPENDED PLATES Number of Offenses:
NONE 1
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE-REGISTRATION SUSPENDED 3
—————— NONINSURANCE -~~~ ~ - T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Total Summons Type SUSPENDED PLATES 4
Summons Type SUSPENDED/REVOKED DL Number of Offenses:
DRIVING WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE 3
DRIVING WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE-2ND 3
NONE 4
Total Summons Type SUSPENDED/REVOKED DL 10
Summons Type TRAFFIC DEVICE VIO Number of Offenses:
NONE 1
Total Summons Type TRAFFIC DEVICE VIO 1
Summons Type TRESPASS Number of Offenses:
NONE 1
Total Summons Type TRESPASS 1
Total Summons: 961
Page 6 of 6 Printed 04/27/2021 1309

© 1994 - 2021 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO omnigo.com



